H City Hall

Clty of Denton 215 E. McKinney St.
Denton, Texas 76201
www.cityofdenton.com

DENTON
Legislation Text

File #: PUB22-111, Version: 1

AGENDA CAPTION

Consider recommending adoption of an ordinance of the City of Denton, a Texas home-rule municipal
corporation, authorizing the approval of a fourth amendment to a contract between the City of Denton and
Schneider Electric Smart Grid Solutions, LLC, formerly Telvent USA, LLC, amending the contract approved
by City Council on May 7, 2013, in the not-to-exceed amount of $491,813.75; said fourth amendment to
continue to provide vendor support of the Denton Municipal Electric (DME) ArcFM Solution and associated
software modules along with new hardware and software upgrades, which is the sole provider of these items, in
accordance with Texas Local Government Code 252.022, which provides that procurement of commodities and
services that are available from one source are exempt from competitive bidding, and if over $50,000 shall be
awarded by the governing body; providing for the expenditure of funds therefor; and providing an effective
date (File 8048 - providing for a two (2) year term and an additional fourth amendment expenditure amount not
-to-exceed amount of $95,000.00, with the total contract amount not-to-exceed $817,480.75).

City of Denton Page 1 of 1 Printed on 8/30/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

